. FORM N.S. 706-CONTRACT-REAL ESTATE-Monthly Payments. MTC	11931	ATEVENS.NESS LAW PUBLICH		
TN SCHEMERSE STATES STATES CONTRA	CT-REAL ESTATE	Vol M8 Fay	s 17959 3 (A)	
THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>15th</u> Albert Grant, Eleanor K. Grant	day ofI and Wilda Gr	ecember	1000	
and Michael A. Hiatt and Rise Jeans	ette Hiatt, hu	sband and wife	ter called the seller,	
WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following described lands and premises situated inKlamathCounty, State ofOregon, to-wit:				
See attached description.				
Subject, however, to the following: 1. Rights of the public in and to any po- within the limits of streats mode in a	ortion of the	herein described pr	emises lying	
2. Agreement, including the terms and pr	gnways. Ovisions ther	of hotmon Neuhar		
2. Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, between Herbert Fleishhacker et ux and California Oregon Power Co., dated January 25, 1924, recorded February 15, 1924 in Deed Volume 63, page 459, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.				
3. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, from Olive M. Johnson, to the California Oregon Power Co., recorded November 8, 1955 in Deed Book 279 at page 99, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.				
4. Grant of Overhang Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: May 13, 1959				
Recorded: May 15, 1959 Volume: 312, page 440, Deed Records of Klamath County Oregon				
In favor of: The California Oregon Power Company 5. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, for an overhang to Pacific				
(continued on reverse) for the sum of				
Dollars (\$) is paid on the execution here seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said p	urchase price (to	-wit \$7.419.00) to the and f	
seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said purchase price (to-wit: \$.1,419.00) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than SEVENIX THREE DOLLARS and 96/100ths Dollars (\$				
payable on the22day of each month hereafter be and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. ferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest 15, 1982until paid, interest to be paid	eginning with the All of said purch at the rate of]	se price may be paid of	12, 19.83., any time; all de- tromDecember	
monthly payments above required. Taxes on said premi parties hereto as of the date of this contract.		nt tax year shall be prop	_{l in} the minimum rated between the	
The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is *(A) primarily for buyer's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes. (B) for an organization or (even if buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.				
In buyer shall be entitled to possession of said lands on				
all policies of insurance to be delivered to the seller as soon as insured. Now if the buyer shall fail to he outyer as their respective interests/may appear and or to procure and pay for such insurance, the seller may do so and any payment so made shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract and shall be a interest at the rate aloresaid, without waiver, however, of any right surice to the duty of the debt secured by this				
The seller agrees that at his expense and within 30 days from the date hereol, he will furnish unto buyer a breach of contract. suring (in an amount equal to said purchase price) marketable title in and to said premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a food and sulficient deed converging said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a food and sulficient deed converging said purchase price is fully paid and upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a food and sulficient deed converging said purchase into the buyer, his heirs and assigns, free and clear of excumbrances as of the date hereof and free and clear of all encumbrances since said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under seller, escepting, however, the said essements and restrictions and the tares, municipal liens, water rents and public charges so assumed by the buyer and further escepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns.				
(Continue *IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever phrase and whichever war as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the seller M use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar. If the contract becomes a first lien to	(On reverse)			
Albert, Eleanor, and Wilda Grant Kt. 2 Box 750		STATE OF OREGOI		
Klandth Falls, OR 9760/ SELLER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of	ss.	
Michael A. and Rise Jeanette Hiatt		I certify that t	he within instru-	
Box 68 B Harriman Rt. Klamath. Fulls, OR 97601		ment was received fo	, 19	
BUYER'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: Mountain Ditain	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume/l	Voon	
Mountain Title Company 407 Main Street	RECORDER'S USE	pageor as do instrument/microfilm	No	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		Record of Deeps of sal	d county. and and seal of	
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.		County afficed.		
Same as Buyers		NAME	TITLE	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		By	Deputy	
		_		

1

17960

And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctually within 20 days of the time innited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement herein contained, then the selfer at his option shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of self. The interest thereon at once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said field and other documents from whole unpaid principal balance of self the selfer at his equity, and in any of such cases, and interest created or the documents from whole unpaid principal balance of self extender shall contract by suit in selfer without any act of re-entry or any other act of said selfer to be priore date and other rights acquired by the buyer hersunder shall revert by suit on some self on account of the premises above described visiting in lavor of the buyer as against the selfer hereunder shall uterly cease and de-case of such delault all payments therefore made on this contract withy and perfectly as it this contract and such payments had never by suit on the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereol, together with all the improvements and a perfect of and be reading and being the saide self er of one shall exter down and and ever being any other shall ever the some self. The huver further address that failure by the sailer at any time to require any state of reduces the important of the payments here more or the sain self. There address the sain self at the sain a self er there address the sain any time thereadily and belong to said and such payments had never being any other the sain selfer there address the sain selfer there address there on the sain selfer there address the sain selfer there address the sain selfer there address there the sain self athere the sa the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and appulsenatives interest of interest belong. The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect his right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by said seller of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself. Buyers will take subject to Trust Deed, # 7 above, dated July 19, 1977, recorded July 21, 1977 at M77, page 13008 of Klamath County Records with Charles D. Whittemore and Donnie T. Whittemore and Countors and Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan is the Bonnie J. Whittemore are Grantors and Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan is the Beneficiary. Sellers will hold Buyers harmless therefrom. Buyers will assume real estate contract, # 8 above, dated September 4, 1980, recorded September 17, 1980 at M80, page (continued on attached page) The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7,419.00 the true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$7,419.00 the state state of the In a generation is not and intere to the denerit of, as the cholensaters into the only the united at pulses here on the response in interest and assigns as well.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in triplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its of ficers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors. X
Michael Hiatt - Buyer
NOTE-The senfence between the symbols O, if net epplicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030. Signed is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed ficers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors. X X. Michael Hiatt - Buyer X. Lise Joanette Hiatt - Buyer Note-The semente between the symbols (0). If not confirmable should be delated for OPS of Annual Note-The semente between the symbols (0). If not confirmable should be delated for OPS of Annual RISE JEANETTE HIATT - BUYER NOTE-The senience between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030). STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of County of Klamath 5 December 15, 1982 tar Ritera) 59.) ss., 19..... Personally appeared the above named. Albert Grant, Eleanor K. Grant, Wilda each Grant, Michael Hiatt, & Rise Jeanette Personally appearedand each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the who, being duly sworn, Grant, Michael Hiatt, & Rise Jeanette Hiatt ment to be the foregoing instru-ment to be the foregoing instrument is the corporation, woluntary act and deed. (ofFICIAL COLL CALLY) SEAL) Matery Public for Oregon 6/19/83 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: My commission expires ORS 93.635 (1). All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument cuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be con-seen instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the parvey(tics re bound inereby. ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100. Power & Light Company, by an instrument recorded August 26, 1960 in Deed Book 323, page (DESCRIPTION CONTINUED) 6. Reservations, restrictions and easements, including the terms and provisions thereof as contained in instrument from Robert Sloan to John J. Ruger, et ux, recorded May 20, 1974 in Volume M72, page 6249, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to wit: "Subject to the following building and use restrictions, to wit: (1) That grantees will not suffer or permit any unlawful, unsightly, or offensive use to be made of said premises nor will they suffer or permit anything to be done thereon which may be or become a nuisance or annoyance to the neighborhood. (2) That said premises will be developed, sold and used solely as a residence or (3) That the foregoing restrictions shall run with and bind the above described real property for the benefit of all lots in Sportsman Park, First Addition to Sportsman Park, Second Addition to Sportsman Park, Third Addition to Sportsman Park, and Pelican Acres and for the benefit of all other lands in Sec. 3, Twp. 34 S., R. 6 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, now owned by grantors or grantees or by both of them, and the grantees, their heirs, or assigns covenant and agree to Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein. Dated: July 19, 1977 Recorded: July 21, 1977 Volume: M77, page 13008, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Amount: \$12,500.00 Grantor: Charles D. Whittemore and Bonnie J. Whittemore, husband and wife Trustee: William L. Sisemore Beneficiary: Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association (continued on attached page)

(description/exceptions, continued)

8. Real Estate Contract, including the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: September 4, 1980, a Memorandum of which was Recorded: September 17, 1980 Volume: M80, page 17616, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon

Vendor: Certified Mortgage Company, an Oregon Corporation Vendee: Kenneth Grant (With other property)

The Vendee's interest is said Contract was assigned by instrument, Dated: January 12, 1982

Recorded: February 8, 1982

Volume: M82, page 1588, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon

To: Wilda Grant, as to an undivided $\frac{1}{2}$ interest and Albert Grant and Eleanor Grant, as to an undivided 2 interest.

The effect of a Quitclaim Deed from Kenneth Grant to Wilda Grant as to an undivided $\frac{1}{2}$ interest and Albert Grant and Eleanor Grant, as to an undivided $\frac{1}{2}$ interest, recorded February 8, 1982 in Volume M82, page 1589, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (Affects only the herein described property). -continued below **_

(Additional provisions, continued)

17616 of the Klamath County Records, with Certified Mortgage as the Seller. Buyer will hold Seller harmless therefrom.

** 9. An Easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: November 17, 1917 Recorded: May 23, 1922 Volume: 58, page 541, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: United States

For: kegulation of level of Upper Klamath Lake Affects: Parcel 2

10. Covenants, conditions, and restrictions, but omitting restrictions if any based on race, color, religion, or national origin, as contained in Deed recorded in Volume M77, page 18866, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

"Subject to the following building restrictions: (a) No chickens, goats, or livestock shall ever be housed, kept or maintained on said premises; (b) No temporary structures shall be erected or maintained on said premises for a period of longer than 3 months; (c) Any trailer house brought on said premises must be maintained in a reasonable condition." (Affects Parcel 2)

MTC NO. 11931-K

17961 A

DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in the NELSWL of Section 3, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Starting from the Northwest corner NE4SW4 of Section 3, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89° 50' East, a distance of 596.39 feet; thence South a distance of 223.26 feet to an iron pin, the point of beginning; thence South, a distance of 74.83 feet to an iron pin; thence South 69° 26' 53" East, a distance of 131.65 feet to an iron pin; thence Northerly, on the Westerly side of the County Road, along a curve left having a radius of 543 feet, a distance of 100 feet to an iron pin; thence North 80° 37' 11" West a distance of 151.61 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

A portion of the SE4 of Section 10, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which is East along the center line of Section 10, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, a distance of 330 feet from the center of said Section 10 and thence South at right angles to said center line and parallel to the North-South center line a distance of 275 feet for the true point of beginning; thence East parallel to the East-West centerline a distance of 150 feet to a point; thence South parallel to the North-South centerline a distance of 150 feet; thence West parallel to the East-West centerline a distance of 150 feet; thence North parallel to the North-South centerline a distance of 150 feet; thence North parallel to the North-South centerline a distance of 150 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON; COU	INTY OF KLAMATH; ss.	
Filed for record	1.7	
this_16_day ofD	Dec A. D. 19 82 at	_o'clock PIM and
duly recorded in Vol	M82_, of	
Fee \$16.00	By By M	BIEHN) County Clerk
	(7-7	